ADJOURN AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

B. CONVENE AS THE BECKWOURTH COUNTY SERVICE AREA 

1) Authorize a request to the Plumas County Flood Control and Water Conservation District to borrow 
funds in an amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), (BCSA fund 
0208/261000/580000) for a term not to exceed one (1) year, to be repaid with interest at the 
Plumas County pooled funds rate; to authorize the Manager to request the loan, and sign any and 
all documents necessary on behalf of the District to evidence the loan and receive the loan 
proceeds; No General Fund Impact; discussion and possible action.  

Motion: Authorize a request to the Plumas County Flood Control and Water Conservation District to 
borrow funds in an amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), (BCSA fund 
0208/261000/580000) for a term not to exceed one (1) year, to be repaid with interest at the Plumas 
County pooled funds rate; to authorize the Manager to request the loan, and sign any and all 
documents necessary on behalf of the District to evidence the loan and receive the loan proceeds;